502784740 04/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2831335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDUARDO TINOCO	04/08/2014
TERRY MCMANUS	04/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATHENA WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	12425 W. BELL ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 144	
City:	SURPRISE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85378	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13171013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)362-4615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: Levans@woodsoviatt.com
Correspondent Name: RONALD J. KISICKI, ESQ.
Address Line 1: WOODS OVIATT GILMAN LLP

Address Line 2: 2 STATE ST., 700 CROSSROADS BUILDING

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AT027.88843	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD J. KISICKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald J. Kisicki/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=88843Assignment#page1.tif source=88843Assignment#page2.tif source=88843Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032766 FRAME: 0124

502784740

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, EDUARDO TINOCO, 12425 W. Bell Road, Suite 144, Surprise, Arizona 85378, and I, TERRY MCMANUS, 12425 W. Bell Road, Suite 144, Surprise, Arizona 85378, have created a MULTI SECTOR ANTENNA AND MESH NETWORK SYSTEM (hereinafter "Invention") for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent has been executed in the United States as U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/171,013, filed on June 28, 2011 (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, Athena Wireless Communications Inc., with its principal place of business at 12425 W. Bell Road, Suite 144, Surprise, Arizona 85378, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Athena Wireless Communications Inc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said Invention, and the said Application, and all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to and including the United States of America, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Invention, all rights to register said Invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any

{2035683: } Page 1 of 3

Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Invention to said Athena Wireless Communications Inc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Athena Wireless Communications Inc, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Athena Wireless Communications Inc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated dates.

Eduardo Tinoco

STATE OF AZ)
COUNTY OF Masscape), SS:

This 8 day of April , 2014, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Eduardo Tinoco, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acts, executed the instrument.

JULIA ARRINGTON
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Comm. Expires Jul 20, 2016

Notary/Public

Page 2 of 3

AT027.88843

Leve Mc Manus

Terry McManus

STATE OF <u>AZ</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Acrocopy</u>), SS:

This saday of April , 2014, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Terry McManus, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acts, executed the instrument.



Notary Public

{2035683: }

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032766 FRAME: 0127